o Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's»°

Guruwarya Mamasaheb Dandekar Arts,

Phone No.:(02551)220099 Fax:(02551)220114

1d.No.PU/NS/ASC/013/1969

Email: sinnarcollege001@yahoo.com

Bhagwantrao Waje Commerce & Science College, Sinnar, Nashik-422103.

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

NAAC Reaccredited 'A' Grade (CGPA 3.04)

Website:www.gmdcollege.in

AISHE: 41292

ACADEMIC AND ADMINISTRATIVE AUDIT (AAA) YEAR 2021-2022

Sr.No. (Indicator ~ . ks Z A s E
| L r = M= 1 2 elg | £ %€ | EE| €
e | E | B |8 B 5 |EE| E | g | E|2E| S| 2| 3| 2| F| | g| B
T epartment| £ | ‘% 253 £ | 5§ |£8| E| E | 2 |Eg| s | E |l | E2]|¢e|=]|-z= =
- Q| = |8aa E S |£4] © e O |loa| © > = = N e e O
] .
d":::;:;{"“’g‘ammes run by the 20|20 20 [ 10| 20| 20| 20 | 10| 30 | 10| 2 | 10| 10| 2 | 2| 10] 10 16.47
2 |Certificate/ Diploma/ Add-on-
/ Skill De
g;‘g:;mse'::l Dr::fl';;pt'l?eczzp iment | 20 [ 20| 0 o| o | 20| 2] o 0 0 0 0 0 o | 20| 20 | 20 7.37
(> 30 lecture hours).
i :;f:;‘:ii C‘iifof:l'dtggeac“e“ 27 1a0| a0 | 40| 40 | 24 | 40 | 40 | 24 | 24 | 40 | 40 | o | 40 | 24 | 20 | 20 2753
4 achers with Ph.D.
Percentage of teachers with Ph.D 10 12 0 0 16 12 4 10 4 0 12 0 0 4 4 0 0 4.63
2 ;eé;"}g‘g?re/gi\ﬁcZizi‘gg:ﬁons 4|20 10 |20 20| 16| 20] 0o | 16| 12|20/ 12|z8|1w6]|1w6]| o]0 11.58
g m"':ﬁﬁz i:‘;:‘e’f experienceofthe 150 1 50 1 30 | s | 20 | 20 | 20 | 40 | s | w0 | w0 | w0 | s | 10| 4] 0] 10 15.53
7  |Percentage of the students admitted
hestinst Hiesanaioned seals 24 | 24| 32 | 32| 16 | 24 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 24 | 40 | 32 | 24 | 24 | 40 | 10 10 25.05
Methods used for teaching learning 10 | 10 8 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 6 10 10 10 10 10 8.63
9  |Organization of special activities and |
programmes for slow learners 12 | 12 0 8 0 20 12 8 0 0 0 0 0 4 20 0 0 5.05
10 |Organization of special activities and N
programmes for advanced learners 0 16 0 12 0 0 12 8 0 0 0 0 0 12 20 0 g 421
' xs;‘:;‘i“ance of Internal Assessment | 5 | 5 | 50 | 50 | s0 | 50 | s0o | 50 | so | so | so | so | so | so | s0 | so [ s0 44.74
12 [Percentage of teachers using ICT
facilits for teaching andl learing: 40 | 32| 32 | 40 | 40 8 40 16 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 0 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 29.89
13 ;:;‘:::1 il"mp”'” e 6| 61 2 > 2 2 6 2 0 0 | 2 2 > 0 | s 2 2 3.47
p cnl.
14 |Pass percentage of the final year .
ks ikmpesssd e iPass): 2 | 24| 18 | 12| 24 18 | 24 18 | 24 | 24 18 | 27 18 18 | 24 | 30 | 30 19.74
15 |Percentage of the final year students in
- ’ 0|21 o 8 12 8 20 0 2 | 20 0 20 0 0 20 | 20 | 20 9.47

distinction or “O" grade.

Page 1 of 4



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

) Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj'?

Guruwarya Mamasaheb Dandekar Arts,

Phone No.:(02551)220099 Fax:(02551)220114

Id.No.PU/NS/ASC/013/1969

Email: sinnarcollege001@yahoo.com

Bhagwantrao Waje Commerce & Science College, Sinnar, Nashik-422103.

NAAC Reaccredited 'A' Grade (CGPA 3.04)

Website:www.gmdcollege.in

AISHE: 41292

ACADEMIC AND ADMINISTRATIVE AUDIT (AAA) YEAR 2021-2022

Sr.No.

Indicator //

Department

Economics

English

Defence &

Strategic
Studies

History

Marathi
Political
Science
Commerce
Botany

Chemistry

Computer
Science

Geography

Mathematics

Microbiology

Physics

Zoology

B.Voc. FPP

B.Voc. LPM

College Total

Score

Percentage of students participated in
the NSS/ NCC/ Cultural activities.

=]

—
N

—
N

(=]

N
(=}

N
(=)

-]

N
(=]

&~

(=]

N
(=]

=]

9.26

Percentage of students undertaken
projects. Final Year students of UG
and PG)

20

20

20

20

20

16

20

20

20

20

12.21

Number of guest lectures organized
for the students.

12

10

20

5.16

Number of teachers recognized as
research guide.

1.47

20

Number of student awarded M. Phil/
Ph.D. in the academic year.

0.00

21

Average number of research papers
published per teachers in the UGC
listed journals.

0

20

0 0 40 0

40

10

20

40

40

22

Average number of research papers
published per teacher in conference
proceedings.

30

30

6.21

23

Average number of books/ chapters in
book etc. Published per teacher.

20

20

n
in
)

24

Number of research projects
undertaken by the department

0.53

25

Organization of seminars/
conferences/ workshops etc. by the
department. )

0

0

10

1.32

26

Number of extension and outreach
Programmes/ Activity conducted/
activity for society (Social
responsibility).

10

30

40

60

0 60 20 60

20

40

60

10

24.74

Average percentage of students
participating in extension activitics.

20

10

20)

20 20 20 20

s

20

20

W

20

20

13.21

Page 2 of 4



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

o Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj‘?

Guruwarya Mamasaheb Dandekar Arts,

Phone No.:(02551)220099 Fax:(02551)220114

Id.No.PU/NS/ASC/013/1969
Email: sinnarcollege001@yahoo.com

Bhagwantrao Waje Commerce & Science College, Sinnar, Nashik-422103.

NAAC Reaccredited 'A' Grade (CGPA 3.04)

Website:www.gmdcollege.in

AISHE: 41292

ACADEMIC AND ADMINISTRATIVE AUDIT (AAA) YEAR 2021-2022

Sr.No.

/

,/’/

/‘

Department

Indicator

/

Economics

English

Defence &

Strategic
Studies

History

Marathi

Political
Science

Commerce

Botany

Chemistry

Computer
Science

Geography

Mathematics

Microbiology

Physics

Zoology

B.Voc. FPP

B.Voc. LPM

College Total

Score

28

Number of functional MoUs registered
by the department or
activitiesundertaken under any
functional MoUs in the year.

(=}

(=]

(=}

S

(=]

(=]

(=}

(=}

(=]

(=]

—
(=}

1.58

29

Annual expenditure for purchase of
books and journals during the year.

20

12

20

20

7.89

30

Number of e-contents developed
during the year (PowerPoint
Presentations, Animations, Video
lectures, Practical Demonstrations,
MOOC quadrates etc.)

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

12

20

20

20

20

31

Percentage of placements of outgoing
students during the year(Campus
Placements and other placements).

0

32

32

Students’ progression to higher
education (previous graduated batch).

32

30

24

24

32

Number of students qualifying in
state/national/ international level
examinations during the years (eg:
NET /SLET / GATE / GMAT /CAT
/GRE/ TOFEL / Civil Services/ State
Government examinations.

16

253

(5]
=S

Number of awards/medals for
outstanding performance in
sports/cultural activities at district/
state/ national / international level.

20

0

0

3.16

5%}
N

Alumni contribution to the

department.

0

10

10

10

3.16

Page 3 of 4



o Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's3
Guruwarya Mamasaheb Dandekar Arts,
Bhagwantrao Waje Commerce & Science College, Sinnar, Nashik-422103.

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune 1d.No.PU/NS/ASC/013/1969 NAAC Reaccredited 'A' Grade (CGPA 3.04)
Phone No.:(02551)220099 Fax:(02551)220114 Email: sinnarcollege001@yahoo.com Website:www.gmdcollege.in AISHE: 41292

ACADEMIC AND ADMINISTRATIVE AUDIT (AAA) YEAR 2021-2022

Sr.No. |Indicator 2 > = =
@ [} - = o0 B <) °
2 o3 ) fa] = £ = S A = = @
2 |E 2.2 5 £ 3 ‘@ =
Department § ® (|8 23 % E e § E g E Eg %D s g Zz g ; §. %"’
R | & |ea®n| = > sa| O 2 O |Cwn| O = = A N o o O
36 |Number of teachers participated in the
faculty development programmes/
By Cove opIient progs s 2] 20 | o] 2| 16| 2| o f s | s 2|15 0| 10]10]o0 9.37
Conferences/ Seminars/workshops etc.
Department Total Score| 439| 501 387| 421 378 461 671 404 483 375 421 454 221 454| 614 338 331 387.00
= z z o
S S 2 S
Remark 8 2 E 2
- | = =] © = = - =) 2 =] ] = o ° = % o -]
(=3 = = = Q o 19 = S = o = o= = =3 =] Gl o
S =) =) ) ) S B S S S S ) = ) 3 - = =)
Qo &) &) &) &) &) > &) &) &) &) @n &) N %) &)
Marking Scheme
Sr. No. Score Description
1 More than 800 OQOutstanding
2 650-799 Very good
3 350-649 Good
4 Below 349 Satisfactory
' N w
R
(Dr. A.H” Kategaonkar) (Dr. C. E. Gurule) (Dr. P.V. Rasal)
AAA Coordinator CO-ORDINATOR PR
IQAC INCIPAL

Remarks and signature of External AAA Committee

D Arts, B.W.Commerce and
GM.D. Arts, B.W. Commerce
And Science College, Sinnar Science Colage, Sinnar, Dist Nashik

P

remji Parmar Dr. Sanjay Nikam Principal éD7.) Dinesh Nikam
Member Member Chairman

Page 4 of 4



