

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

Guruwarya Mamasaheb Dandekar Arts,

Bhagwantrao Waje Commerce & Science College, Sinnar, Nashik-422103.

Email: sinnarcollege001@yahoo.com

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune Phone No.: (02551)220099 Fax: (02551)220114

Id.No.PU/NS/ASC/013/1969

NAAC Reaccredited 'A' Grade (CGPA 3.04)

Website:www.gmdcollege.in

AISHE: 41292



ACADEMIC AND ADMINISTRATIVE AUDIT (AAA) YEAR 2021-2022

				Chil							,								
Sr.No.	Indicator Department	Economics	English	Defence & Strategic Studies	History	Marathi	Political Science	Commerce	Botany	Chemistry	Computer Science	Geography	Mathematics	Microbiology	Physics	Zoology	B.Voc. FPP	B.Voc. LPM	College Total Score
	Academic programmes run by the department.	20	20	20	10	20	20	20	10	30	10	20	10	10	20	20	10	10	16.47
2	Certificate/ Diploma/ Add-on- Courses / Skill Development Programme etc. run by the department (> 30 lecture hours).	20	20	0	0	0	20	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	20	20	7.37
3	Percentage of full time teachers against sanctioned posts.	27	40	40	40	40	24	40	40	24	24	40	40	0	40	24	20	20	27.53
4	Percentage of teachers with Ph.D.	10	12	0	0	16	12	4	10	4	0	12	0	0	4	4	0	0	4.63
5	Percentage of teachers with NET/SET/GATE qualifications.	14	20	10	20	20	16	20	0	16	12	20	12	8	16	16	0	0	11.58
6	Average teaching experience of the full time teachers	30	20	30	5	20	20	20	40	5	10	10	10	5	10	40	10	10	15.53
7	Percentage of the students admitted against the sanctioned seats	24	24	32	32	16	24	40	40	40	24	40	32	24	24	40	10	10	25.05
8	Methods used for teaching learning	10	10	8	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	6	10	10	10	10	10	8.63
9	Organization of special activities and programmes for slow learners	12	12	0	8	0	20	12	8	0	0	0	0	0	4	20	0	0	5.05
10	Organization of special activities and programmes for advanced learners	0	16	0	12	0	0	12	8	0	0	0	0	0	12	20	0	0	4.21
11	Maintenance of Internal Assessment records.	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	44.74
12	Percentage of teachers using ICT facility for teaching and learning.	40	32	32	40	40	8	40	16	40	40	40	40	0	40	40	40	40	29.89
13	Student: Computer ratio of the department.	6	6	2	2	2	2	6	2	0	10	2	2	2	10	8	2	2	3.47
14	Pass percentage of the final year students. (Appeared and Pass).	24	24	18	12	24	18	24	18	24	24	18	27	18	18	24	30	30	19.74
15	Percentage of the final year students in distinction or 'O' grade.	0	20	0	8	12	8	20	0	12	20	0	20	0	0	20	20	20	9.47



Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's Guruwarya Mamasaheb Dandekar Arts,

Bhagwantrao Waje Commerce & Science College, Sinnar, Nashik-422103.

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

Id.No.PU/NS/ASC/013/1969

NAAC Reaccredited 'A' Grade (CGPA 3.04)

Phone No.: (02551)220099 Fax: (02551)220114

Email: sinnarcollege001@yahoo.com

Website:www.gmdcollege.in

AISHE: 41292



ACADEMIC AND ADMINISTRATIVE AUDIT (AAA) YEAR 2021-2022

	Indicator Department	Economics	English	Defence & Strategic Studies	History	Marathi	Political Science	Commerce	Botany	Chemistry	Computer Science	Geography	Mathematics	Microbiology	Physics	Zoology	B.Voc. FPP	B.Voc. LPM	College Total Score
16	Percentage of students participated in the NSS/ NCC/ Cultural activities.	8	12	12	0	12	4	8	20	20	20	8	20	4	0	20	8	0 .	9.26
17	Percentage of students undertaken projects. Final Year students of UG and PG)	20	0	8	20	8	0	20	0	20	20	20	16	0	20	20	20	20	12.21
18	Number of guest lectures organized for the students.	12	12	10	20	. 0	0	20	. 0	12	0	8	0	0	4	0	0	0	5.16
19	Number of teachers recognized as research guide.	4	4	0	0	4	8	4	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	1.47
20	Number of student awarded M. Phil/ Ph.D. in the academic year.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
21	Average number of research papers published per teachers in the UGC listed journals.	0	20	0	0	0	0	40	0	40	10	10	20	0	40	40	0	0	11.58
	Average number of research papers published per teacher in conference proceedings.	7	0	0	0	0	7	30	0	30	7	7	0	0	0	30	0	0	6.21
23	Average number of books/ chapters in book etc. Published per teacher.	0	5	0	20	0	20	20	0	20	5	5	5	0	0	5	0	0	5.53
24	Number of research projects undertaken by the department	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.53
25	Organization of seminars/ conferences/ workshops etc. by the department.	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	10	5	1.32
26	Number of extension and outreach Programmes/ Activity conducted/ activity for society (Social responsibility).	10	30	40	60	0	60	20	60	10	0	10	20	30	40	60	10	10	24.74
27	Average percentage of students participating in extension activities.	20	10	0	20	20	20	20	20	3	8	5	20	20	20	5	20	20	13.21



Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj Guruwarya Mamasaheb Dandekar Arts,

Guruwarya Mamasaheb Dandekar Arts, Bhagwantrao Waje Commerce & Science College, Sinnar, Nashik-422103.

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

Id.No.PU/NS/ASC/013/1969

NAAC Reaccredited 'A' Grade (CGPA 3.04)

Phone No.:(02551)220099 Fax:(02551)220114 Email: sinnarcollege001@yahoo.com

Website:www.gmdcollege.in

AISHE: 41292



ACADEMIC AND ADMINISTRATIVE AUDIT (AAA) YEAR 2021-2022

	Indicator Department	Economics	English	Defence & Strategic Studies	History	Marathi	Political Science	Commerce	Botany	Chemistry	Computer Science	Geography	Mathematics	Microbiology	Physics	Zoology	B.Voc. FPP	B.Voc. LPM	College Total Score
1	Number of functional MoUs registered by the department or activitiesundertaken under any functional MoUs in the year.	0	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	1.58
29	Annual expenditure for purchase of books and journals during the year.	4	4	4	4	8	4	20	4	12	12	8	2	4	8	12	20	20	7.89
30	Number of e-contents developed during the year (PowerPoint Presentations, Animations, Video lectures, Practical Demonstrations, MOOC quadrates etc.)	20	20	20	20	20	20	10	20	12	20	20	8	16	20	20	16	16	15.68
31	Percentage of placements of outgoing students during the year(Campus Placements and other placements).	0	8	8	0	8	0	30	0	8	0	0	32	0	0	0	0	0	4.95
32	Students' progression to higher education (previous graduated batch).	32	16	15	8	8	16	30	8	8	24	16	32	16	24	32	8	8	15.84
33	Number of students qualifying in state/national/ international level examinations during the years (eg: NET / SLET / GATE / GMAT /CAT /GRE/ TOFEL / Civil Services/ State Government examinations.	0	0	8	0	0	16	0	0	8	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	2.53
34	Number of awards/medals for outstanding performance in sports/cultural activities at district/state/ national / international level.	0	4	0	0	0	8	16	20	0	0	0	0	4	0	4	4	0	3.16
35	Alumni contribution to the department.	10	0	0	0	0	0	20	0	0	0	10	10	0	10	0	0	0	3.16



Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

Guruwarya Mamasaheb Dandekar Arts,

Bhagwantrao Waje Commerce & Science College, Sinnar, Nashik-422103. Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune Id.No.PU/NS/ASC/013/1969

Phone No.: (02551)220099 Fax: (02551)220114

Email: sinnarcollege001@yahoo.com

NAAC Reaccredited 'A' Grade (CGPA 3.04) Website:www.gmdcollege.in

AISHE: 41292



ACADEMIC AND ADMINISTRATIVE AUDIT (AAA) YEAR 2021-2022

Sr.No.	Indicator Department	Economics	English	Defence & Strategic Studies	History	Marathi	Political Science	Commerce	Botany	Chemistry	Computer Science	Geography	Mathematics	Microbiology	Physics	Zoology	B.Voc. FPP	B.Voc. LPM	College Total Score
	Number of teachers participated in the faculty development programmes/ Conferences/ Seminars/workshops etc.	5	20	20	0	20	16	20	0	15	15	12	15	0	10	10	0	0	9.37
	Department Total Score	439	501	387	421	378	461	671	404	483	375	421	454	221	454	614	338	331	387.00
	Remark	P009	Good	Good	Good	Good	Good	Very Good	Good	Good	Pood	Good	Good	Satisfactory	Good	Good	Satisfactory	Satisfactory	Good

Marking Scheme

Sr. No.	Score	Description
1	More than 800	Outstanding
2	650-799	Very good
3	350-649	Good
4	Below 349	Satisfactory

(Dr. A.H. Kategaonkar) **AAA Coordinator**

(Dr. C. E. Gurule) **CO-ORDINATOR**

IQAC G.M.D. Arts, B.W. Commerce And Science College, Sinnar

(Dr. P.V. Rasal)

Remarks and signature of External AAA Committee

Dr. Premji Parmar Member

Dr. Sanjay Nikam Member

Principal (Dr.) Dinesh Nikam Chairman